

◦ Corporate Complaints and Information Compliance ◦ Lower Gaol Yard
The Courts ◦ Carlisle ◦ CA3 8NA
T: 01228 221234 ◦ F: 01228 226706 ◦ E: foi-dp@cumbria.gov.uk

E-mail: Fiona@edyourself.org

14 December 2013
Your reference:
Our reference: FOI 2012-0821

Dear Ms Nicholson

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - DISCLOSURE

The council has completed its search relating to your request for information about budget for home education services, which we received on 27 December 2012.

The council information within the definition of your request.

Question 1

Where home education currently sits in your authority

Answer 1

Home Education sits within the Learning Improvement Service.

Question 2

Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

Answer 2

The Home Education budget sits within 'School Improvement' on the S251 table.

Question 3

The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

Answer 3

The notional forward budget sum for home education is £33,000, based on time allocations of learning improvement officers.

Most of the information that we provide in response to requests submitted under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and Environmental Information Regulations 2004 will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Cumbria County Council. However the copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting. However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner. Where the copyright owner is the council you will need to make an application under the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005.

Cumbria County Council

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the owner to obtain their permission.

Yours

Claire Park
Team Leader – Corporate Complaints and Information Compliance

Internal Reviews

If you are dissatisfied with the way we have responded to your request or wish us to reconsider our decision, please write to:

Corporate Complaints and Information Compliance
Chief Executive's Office
Cumbria County Council, Lower Gaol Yard, The Courts, Carlisle, CA3 8NA
E-mail: foi-dp@cumbria.gov.uk Fax: 01228 226706

If your internal review is not resolved you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner's Office.